BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| In re: Review of Storm Protection Plan) | | |
|--|----------|-----------------|
| Pursuant to Rule 25-6.030., F.A.C. | DOCKET N | IO. 20220048-EI |
| Tampa Electric Company) | | |
| | FILED: | April 11, 2022 |

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSE AND ANSWERS TO OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-3) AND FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-32)

Tampa Electric Company hereby gives notice that on this date it electronically served its Response to Office of Public Counsel's First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-3) and Answers to Office of Public Counsel's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-32) on counsel for the Office of Public Counsel.

DATED this 11th of April 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

J. JEFFRY WAHLEN MALCOLM N. MEANS

Nolula N. Means

jwahlen@ausley.com

mmeans@ausley.com

Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

(850) 224-9115

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Service, filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, has been furnished by electronic mail on this 11th day of April 2022 to the following:

Jacob Imig
Theresa Tan
Walter Trierweiller
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 390L – Gerald L. Gunter Building
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jimig@psc.state.fl.us
ttan@psc.state.fl.us
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us

Richard Gentry
Mary Wessling
Office of Public Counsel
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us

ATTORNEY

Molylon N. Means